
Event: A 200m Qualifiers Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 211 Jean Smit Bellville 11,08 11,08

2 62 Wade Theunissen Rhadsport 11,74 11,74

3 94 Burton Witbooi Bellville 11,76 11,76

4 442 Matthew de Freitas Bellville 11,95 11,95

5 169 Wesley Williams Bellville 12,7 12,7

6 180 Storm King Bellville 13,36 13,36

Event: 1 10km Scratch - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 40

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 10 Bernard Esterhuizen Giant 773,23 12 53,23

2 338 Graeme Ockhuis EGK 0

3 185 Brandon Christiaans AlphaBodyWorks 0

4 162 Matthew Fortuin Kinetic 0

Event: 2 500m TT - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 2

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

U15 1 497 Chanton Perrins Rhadsport 40,78 40,78

U15 2 134 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 42,85 42,85

U15 3 184 Rayaan Fataar AlphaBodyWorks 42,92 42,92

U13 1 319 Ethan Kulsen EGK 43,28 43,28

U13 2 163 Mia Fortuin Kinetic 43,73 43,73

U13 3 302 Zakariyyaa Martin Rhadsport 45,36 45,36

U13 4 265 Zarief Green Rhadsport 46,62 46,62

U13 5 312 Jessie Munton Kinetic 47,41 47,41

U13 6 212 Justin Naude Private 47,87 47,87

U13 7 213 Mikhail Green Rhadsport 49,26 49,26

U11 1 166 Kevin Naude Private 52,68 52,68

Event: 3 1500m - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 74 Mirsab Jordan CTG 120,13 2 0,13

2 286 Jonothan Bouwer Kinetic 0

3 228 Stefan Marais Kinetic 0

4 335 Jason Bruintjies Kinetic 0

Event: 4 1500m - Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

Vets 1 210 Callie Greef TCSA 121,35 2 1,35

2 183 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0

3 99 Abdul Davids Bellville 0

Ladies 1 63 Magdalene Nicholson Rhadsport 0

2 171 Elfriede Wolfaardt CityCycles 0

3 2 Liezel du Preez Cycle Teknix 0

Event: 5 1500m - Cat B Cancelled A and B together Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.
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Event: 6 1500m - Cat A & B First 8 to Keirin Final Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 10 Bernard Esterhuizen Giant 0

2 211 Jean Smit Bellville 0

3 62 Wade Theunissen Rhadsport 0

4 444 Shameeg Salie AlphaBodyWorks 0

5 135 Wynand Hofmeyer Kinetic 0

6 120 Rainhardt Marais Bellville 0

7 221 Ethan Parker Kinetic 0

8 94 Burton Witbooi Bellville 0

Event: 7 1500m - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 166 Kevin Naude Private 130,92 2 10,92

2 497 Chanton Perrins Rhadsport 0

3 134 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 0

4 184 Rayaan Fataar AlphaBodyWorks 0

5 319 Ethan Kulsen EGK 0

6 302 Zakariyyaa Martin Rhadsport 0

7 163 Mia Fortuin Kinetic 0

8 265 Zarief Green Rhadsport 0

9 213 Mikhail Green Rhadsport 0

Event: 8 3km Scratch - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 12

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 286 Jonothan Bouwer Kinetic 259,01 4 19,01

2 228 Stefan Marais Kinetic 0

3 11 Abdul Malik Jacobs CTG 0

4 140 Siphiwe Mbatha Kinetic 0

Event: 9 5km Points - Vets/Ladies Sprint every 4th Lap Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 210 Callie Greef TCSA 0

2 99 Abdul Davids Bellville 0

3 171 Elfriede Wolfaardt CityCycles 0

4 2 Liezel du Preez Cycle Teknix 0

5 183 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0

Event: 10 5km Points - Cat B Cancelled A and B together Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

Event: 11 Elimination - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 0

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 10 Bernard Esterhuizen Giant 0

2 338 Graeme Ockhuis EGK 0

3 444 Shameeg Salie AlphaBodyWorks 0

4 165 Alex Parsons Yorkshire 0



Event: 12 3km Scratch - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 12

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 166 Kevin Naude Private 295,53 4 55,53

2 319 Ethan Kulsen EGK 0

3 497 Chanton Perrins Rhadsport 0

4 265 Zarief Green Rhadsport 0

5 212 Justin Naude Private 0

6 184 Rayaan Fataar AlphaBodyWorks 0

7 134 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 0

Event: 13 Team Sprints - Open Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 0

Position Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 42,5 42,5

2 50,42 50,42

3 52,07 52,07

4 53,18 53,18

5 55,92 55,92

6 58,15 58,15

Event: 14 5km Scratch - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 286 Jonothan Bouwer Kinetic 367,33 6 7,33

2 11 Abdul Malik Jacobs CTG 0

3 74 Mirsab Jordan CTG 0

4 140 Siphiwe Mbatha Kinetic 0

Event: 15 Keirin Final - Cat B Cancelled A and B together Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 . . 0

Event: 16 Keirin Final - Cat A Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 10 Bernard Esterhuizen Giant 12,13 12,13

2 211 Jean Smit Bellville 0

3 444 Shameeg Salie AlphaBodyWorks 0

4 221 Ethan Parker Kinetic 0

Event: 17 5km Scratch - Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 210 Callie Greef TCSA 435,33 7 15,33

2 171 Elfriede Wolfaardt CityCycles 0

3 183 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0

4 2 Liezel du Preez Cycle Teknix 0

Event: 18 7km Scratch - Cat B Cancelled A and B together Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 28

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

Event: 19 10km Madison - Open Cancelled A and B together Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 40

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 12 Bernard Esterhuizen/Reinhard Marais USN 734,22 12 14,22

2 18 Theuns V D Bank/Evan Carstens Giant 0

3 17 Shameeg Salie/Brandon Christiaans Alfa 0

4 13 GreameOchuis/Alex Parsons EGK 0
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